We have a number of "Receiverships" beingadministered by the Burleson County Judge. A
"Receivership"inthe case of mineral interest, is when a company cannot locate a recorded owner of
some of the mineral interestin a project. In order for the project to move forward a "Receivership" is
established through a court hearing. It may vary from county to county, but in Burleson County the
County Judge s appointed "Receiver"and allbonuses, leases, and royalty payments are administered by
the countyjudge. All funds are held and accounted for by the District Clerk. In most cases the
"Defendant” or recorded property owner is deceased. Inwhich case the funds would belongto heirs of
the "Defendant". Hereis a list of the "receiverships" being administered in Burleson County:

Name of Defendant
Ronald & Donald Middleton
Susie, Roy, & Pearley Whitehurst

Robert Harris

Lucas King

Lois Uhling

Glenda Sue Hardt
Alice Manuel
George Porter
Margare Johnson
Roxie Cooper

Jacob Carrington

Amount inAccount

$15,297.52
$1160
$695.91
$2,498.76
$26,42000
$1194.31
$967.83
$84,464.82
$10,402.82
$407.23

$1882.95

Year Established

1985

2006

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

1097

1993

1993

1998

Fyou know any of these people and/or theirrelatives please contact the countyjudgeat979-567- 2333.



