We have a number of "Receiverships" being administered by the Burleson County Judge. A "Receivership" in the case of mineral interest, is when a company cannot locate a recorded owner of some of the mineral interest in a project. In order for the project to move forward a "Receivership" is established through a court hearing. It may vary from county to county, but in Burleson County the County Judge is appointed "Receiver" and all bonuses, leases, and royalty payments are administered by the county judge. All funds are held and accounted for by the District Clerk. In most cases the "Defendant" or recorded property owner is deceased. In which case the funds would belong to heirs of the "Defendant". Here is a list of the "receiverships" being administered in Burleson County:

Name of Defendant	Amount in Account	Year Established
Ronald & Donald Middleton	\$15,297.52	1985
Susie, Roy, & Pearley Whitehurst	\$1,160	2006
Robert Harris	\$695.91	2015
Lucas King	\$2,498.76	2015
Lois Uhling	\$26,420.00	2015
Glenda Sue Hardt	\$1,194.31	2015
Alice Manuel	\$967.83	2016
George Porter	\$84,464.82	1997
Margare Johnson	\$10,402.82	1993
Roxie Cooper	\$407.23	1993
Jacob Carrington	\$1,882.95	1998

If you know any of these people and/or their relatives please contact the countyjudge at 979-567-2333.